STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2020

Department: Department of Health (DOH)

Agency: Office of the Secretary

Operating Unit: ~ JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
Organization Code (UACS): 13 001 1400001

Current Year Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

FAR #1

Fund Cluster: 01 - Regular Agency Fund, 04 - Special Accounts/ Foreign Assisted

for APB and HFEP

Realignment)

APPROPRIATION ALLOTMENTS
- - : Adjustments (Transfer To/From : . - -
PROGRAM/ACTIVITY/PROJECT UACS CODE | Authorized __Realignment) Adjusted Allotments Sdusmans Adjusted Total
: : . e - i - {Withdrawal, Transfer from
Appropriation SARO's Releases Within Dept >_uv.3_u=m=2_u Received Allotments

Il. NEW APPROPRIATION (CURRENT)

A. PROGRAMS

I. GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT

Administration of Personnel Benefits - 103.183,000.00 - 103,183,000.00

103,183,000.00

103,183,000.00

Personnel Services 103,183,000.00 - 103,183,000.00

103,183,000.00

103,183,000.00

TOTAL, GASS . . . 103,183,000.00 | - 103,183,000.00

103,183,000.00

103,183,000.00

lll. OPERATIONS =

PREXC OO : ACCESS TO PROMOTIVE AND PREVENTIVE HEALTH CARE SERVICES IMPROVED -

Health Facilities Enhancement Program - - 140,000,000.00 140,000,000.00

140,000,000.00

140,000.000.00

Capital Outlays 140,000,000.00 140,000,000.00 140,000,000.00 140,000,000.00
PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM =
PUBLIC HEALTH MANAGEMENT SUB-PROGRAM &
Public Health Management (Leprosy) - - 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 500,0060.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
HEALTH EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM ~
Health Emergency Preparedness and Response - 900,000.00 500,000.00 - - 800.000.00 900,000.00
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 900.000.00 900,000.00 900,000.00 900,000.00




SUB-TOTAL, 00 : ACCESS TO PROMOTIVE AND PRECVENTIVE HEA

141,400,000.00

141,400,000.00

141,400,000.00

141,400,000.00

PREXC OO : ACCESS TO CURATIVE AND REHABILITATIVE HEALTH

CARE SERVICES IMPROVED

Operation of DOH Hospitals in Metro Manila (MM)

1,063,422 000.00

1,053,422,000.00

1,063,422, 000.00

1,053,422,000.00

Personnel Services

930,234,000.00

930,234,000.00

930,234,000.00

930,234,000.00

Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses

123,188,000.00

123,188,000.00

123,188,000.00

123,188,000.00

Capital Outlays

SUB-TOTAL, 00 : ACCESS TO CURATIVE AND REHABILITATIVE HEA

1,053,422,000.00

1,053,422,000.00

1,053,422,000.00

1,053,422,000.00

SOCIAL HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM

TOTAL, OPERATIONS

53

1,053,422,000.00

160,400,000.00

1,317,005,000.00

1,156,605,000.00

PROJECTS -

LOCALLY - FUNDED PROJECTS - - 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00 - - 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00

Assistance to Indigent Patients either confined or out patient s in governn| . : 19,000.000.00 19,600,000.00 - - 19.000,000.00 19,G00,600.00

Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00

SUB-TOTAL, 00: ACCESS TO SOCIAL HEALTH PROTECTION ASSUR - - 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00 - - 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00
_ - 103,183,000.00 . 1,317,005,000.00

160,400,000.00
00.00

Il. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATION
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium - 01104102 81,243,000.00 3,803,000.00 - 85,046,000.00 |  81,243,000.00 |  3,803,000.00 - 85,046,000.00
Personnel Services 81,243,000.00 3,803,000.00 85,046,000.00 81,243,000.00 | 3,803,000.00 85,046,000.00

11l. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND

Pension and Graduity Fund - 01101407 - . E : - . - .
Personnel Services < = -
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 01101406 7 37,360,000.00 . 37,360,000.00 | - | 37,360,000.00 - | 37,360,000.00
Personnel Services (1st Tranche Comp. Adj.) 37,360,000.00 - 37,360,000.00 37,360,000.00 37,360,000.00




I. CONTINUING APPROPRIATION

A. PROGRAMS

. GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT

Administration of Personnel Benefits

- 17,673,000.00

17,573,000.00

17.573,000.00

17,573.000.00

Personnel Services 17,573,000.00 - 17,573,000.00 17,573,000.00 17,573,000.00
TOTAL, GASS 7,573,000.0 000.00|  17,573,000.00 _ 17,573,000.00
Ill. OPERATIONS =

PREXC QO : ACCESS TO PROMOTIVE AND PRECVENTIVE HEALTH CARE SERVICES IMPROVED -

HEALTH POLICY AND STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM -

Health Sector Research Development - - 2,199,873.26 2,199,873.26 - 2,198,873.26 2,198,873.26
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 2,199,873.26 2,199,873.26 2,199,873.26 2,199,873.26
HEALTH SYSTEMS STRENGTHENING PROGRAM -

SERVICE DELIVERY SUB-PROGRAM =

Health Facility Policy and Plan Development & & 5,950,396.83 5,550,396.83 - 5,950,396.83 5,950,396.83
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 5,950,396.83 5,950,396.83 5,950,396.83 5,950,396.83

Health Facilities Enhancement Program

10,004,150.09

10,004,150.09

10,004,150.09

10,004,150.09

Capital Outlays

10,004,150.09

10,004,150.09

10,004,150.09

10,004,150.09

PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM

PUBLIC HEALTH MANAGEMENT SUB-PROGRAM

Public Health Management (Leprosy)

313,887.14

313,887.14

313.887.14

313.887.14

Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses

313,887.14

313,887.14

313,887.14

313,887.14




FAMILY HEALTH SUB-PROGRAM

Family Health , Nutrition and Responsible Parenting - 86,082.05 86,082.05 - 86,082.05 86,082.05
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 86,082.05 86,082.05 86,082.05 86,082.05
NON COMMUNICABLE DISEASES SUB-PROGRAM .
Prevention and Control of Non-Communicable Diseases - 66,216.01 66,216.01 - 66,216.01 66.216.01
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 66,216.01 66,216.01 66,216.01 66,216.01
HEALTH EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM =
Health Emergency Preparedness and Response - 205,854.33 205,954 .33 - 205,864.33 205,854.33
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 205,954.33 205,954.33 205,954.33 205,954.33
SUB-TOTAL, 00 : ACCESS TO PROMOTIVE AND PRECVENTIVE Imh‘ - 18,826,559.71 18,826,559.71 - 18,826,559.71 18,826,559.71
PREXC OO : ACCESS TO CURATIVE AND REHABILITATIVE HEALTH CARE SERVICES IMPROVED -
HEALTH FACILITIES OPERATION PROGRAM -
CURATIVE HEALTH CARE SUB-PROGRAM =
Operation of Blood Centers and National Voluntary Biood Services Progr - 68,900.00 68,900.00 - 68,900.00 68,900.00
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 68.900.00 68,900.00 68,900.00 68,900.00
Operation of DOH Hospitals in Metro Manila (MM) 430,871.18 - 430,871.18 430,871.18 - 430.871.18
Personnel Services 150,633.57 - 150,633.57 150,633.57 150,633.57
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 280,237.61 - 280,237.61 280,237.61 280,237.61
SUB-TOTAL, 00 : ACCESS TO CURATIVE AND REHABILITATIVE HE 430,871.18 68,900.00 499,771.18 430,871.18 68,900.00 499,771.18
PREXC QOO: ACCESS TO SOCIAL HEALTH PROTECTION ASSURED -
SOCIAL HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM -
PROJECTS -
LOCALLY - FUNDED PROJECTS - 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00 - 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00
Assistance to Indigent Patients either confined or out patient s in governn] - 5,700,0600.00 5,700.000.00 B 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, 00: ACCESS TO SOCIAL HEALTH PROTECTION ASSUR - 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00 - 5,700,000.00 5,700,000.00
TOTAL, OPERATIONS e g  430,871.18 24,595459.71 |  25,026,330.89 430,871.18 . 24,595,459.71 25,026,330.89




lll. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND

Personnel Services

38,108.07

864,094.56

Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses

Capital Outlays




TOTAL OBLIGATION

BALANCES

OBLIGATION-REGULAR OBLIGATION-SAA TOTAL DISBURSEMENT UNPAID
. . . “ _ . | OBLIGATION
- _ . . — Unobligated Allotment .
st Qtrending | TOTAL (REGULAR| 1stQtrending | 1o\ qany | 1StQtrending | TOTAL(REGULAR | fstQtrending | TOTAL (REGULAR nevesee L1 NotYetDugand
March 31 FUND) zm_d._... 31 March 31 FUND}) March 31 FUND) Demandable
7.596,902.04 7,596,802.04 - - 7,596,802.04 7,596,802.04 7.596,902.04 7,586,902.04 95,586,097.96 =
7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 ) - 7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 95,586,097.96 :
7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 . : 7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 7,596,902.04 95,586,097.96 -
- - - - - - - - 140,000,000.00 3
: - . i - ; . - 140,000,000.00 :
- - - - - - - - 500.000.00 o
- - - - = - - - 500,000.00 =
- - 6,020.30 6,020.30 6.020.30 6,020.30 3,200.00 3,200.00 893,879.70 =
- - 6,020.30 6,020.30 6,020.30 6,020.30 3,200.00 3,200.00 893,979.70 2,820.30




- - 6,020.30 6,020.30 6,020.30 6,020.30 3,200.00 3,200.00 141,393,979.70 -
287,340,034 65 287 34003465 - - 287,340 034 65 287 340 034 65 255247 88077 255 247 880.77 766.081,965.35 =
246,534,947.70 246,534,947.70 - - 246,534,947.70 246,534,947.70 245,262 ,446.61 245,262 ,446.61 683,699,052.30 1,272,501.09

40,805,086.95 40,805,086.95 - - 40,805,086.95 40,805,086.95 9,985,434.16 9,985,434.16 82,382,913.05 30,819,652.79
287,340,034.65 287,340,034.65 - - 287,340,034.65 287,340,034.65 255,247,880.77 255,247,880.77 766,081,965.35 -

- e - - 5 - - - 19,000,000.00 -

- . - ; . . . - 19,000,000.00 -

- - - - - - - - 19,000,000.00 -

o o o = = - = - 19,000,000.00 -
294,936,936.69 Nwa..wum.mum.mw m.gno..uo 6,020.30 294,942,956.99 Nww.gn_omm.cw 262,847,982.81 1,022,062,043.01 -

20.: ; T: 2,847,982 ,022,062,043.0

' 12,914,060.59

' 12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59

. 12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59 |

. 72,131,939.41 |

12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59

12,914,060.59

72,131,939.41

994,775.48

994,775.48 |

 994,775.48

994,775.48

 36,365,224.52

994,775.48

994,775.48

994,775.48

994,775.48

36,365,224.52

994,775.48




3,279,828.8% 3,279,828 89 - - 3,279,828.89 3,279,828.89 3,275,828.89 3,279,828.89 14,283,171.11 -
3,279,828.89 3,279,828.89 - - 3,279,828.89 3,279,828.89 3,279,828.89 14,293 171.11 -
9,828.89 13,279,828.89 - . 327982889  3,279,828.89 3,279,828.8 14,203,171.11 |
- - 16,947.00 16,947.00 16,947.00 16,947.00 - - 2,182,826.26 -
- - 16,947.00 16,947.00 16,947.00 16,947.00 - : 2,182,926.26 16,947.00
- - 3.870,501.30 3,870,501.30 3,870,501.30 3,870,501.30 2,736,806 .44 2,736,906 .44 2,079,895.53 -
a . 3,870,501.30 3,870,501.30 3,870,501.30 3,870,501.30 2,736,906.44 2,736,906.44 2,079,895.53 1,133,594.86
- - 27.000.00 27.000.00 27.000.00 27,000.00 - - 8,977.150.09 =
s : 27,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 - - 9,977,150.09 27,000.00
289,249.16 289,249.16 - £ 289.249.16 289,249.16 23,310.00 23,310.00 24,637.98 .
289,249.16 289,249.16 - - 289,249.16 289,249.16 23,310.00 23,310.00 24,637.98 265,939.16




86,082.05

] ] - : ; : 2 - 86,082.05 -
] } ] . ! ! " : 66,216.01 .
. = : . - : s 2 66,216.01 -
- - 115,407.18 115,407.18 115.407.18 115,407.18 115,407.18 115.407.18 80,547 .15 -
: : 115,407.18 115,407.18 115,407.18 115,407.18 115,407.18 115,407.18 90,547 15 -
289,249.16 289,249.16 4,029,855.48 4,029,855.48 4,319,104.64 4,319,104.64 2,875,623.62 2,875,623.62 14,507,455.07 z
- - - - - i : - 68,900.00 .
- " : 5 : ; ; - 68,900.00 -
280,083.21 280,083.21 : : 280,083 21 280,083.21 2,895 82 2,895.82 150,787.97 .
6,250.00 6,250.00 y 3 6,250.00 6,250.00 - - 144,383 57 6,250.00
273,833.21 273,833.21 - r 273,833.21 273,833.21 2,895.82 2,895.82 6,404.40 270,937.39
280,083.21 280,083.21 - . 280,083.21 280,083.21 2,895.82 2,895.82 219,687.97 .
] ] ] ; - : 2 . 5,700,000.00 -
] ] ] - . . : . 5,700,000.00 -
) ] - - : - 2 < 5,700,000.00 -
: : : i : 2 : : 5,700,000.00 -

20,427,143.04




1,472.00

1,472.00

1,472.00

2

1,472.00

1,472.00

900,730.63

Prepared by:

Adminhistrative Officer IV

TEOD

R. BAVIERA

AQ, Budget Officer

P

MPA

Certified Correct:

JAYSON G\DELA CRUZ,
Magpgagement Officer Il

Financi

CPA

MPA




